A
1
0
0
-1
 • 9
/2
0

sions and will normally be determined by Metso or
its  distributors. Drive dimensions are shown in the
How to Order section on page 5.
Actuator
Handwheel
Turns to Open
Max. Rim Pull Max. Input Torque Max. Output Torque
(mm) (N) (N•m) (N•m)
M5/Q 152 10 178 14 125
M7/Q 152 10 298 23 250
M10/Q 305 10 262 40 440
M12/Q 457 11 338 77 874
M14/Q 610 15 445 136 2035
M15/Q 762 17 445 170 3477
M16/Q 914 22 445 204 5393
MA060 610 43 445 136 5695
MA070 610 45 498 152 7908
MA080 610 113 400 122 12204
MA090 610 180 400 122 20340
TECHNICAL BULLETIN  9/094
M E T S O A 1 0 0 - 1
Actuator
Handwheel
Turns to Open
Max. Rim Pull Max. Input Torque Max. Output Torque
(inches) (LBS) (FT•LBS) (FT•LBS)
M5/Q 6 10 40 10 92
M7/Q 6 10 67 17 184
M10/Q 12 10 67 30 369
M12/Q 18 11 76 57 644
M14/Q 24 15 100 100 1500
M15/Q 30 17 100 125 2563
M16/Q 36 22 100 150 4000
MA060 24 43 100 100 4200
MA070 24 45 112 112 5830
MA080 24 113 90 90 9000
MA090 24 180 90 90 15000
ACTUATOR SELECTION TABLE
TECHNICAL BULLETIN  9/09 5
M A N U A L  G E A R  A C T U A T O R SA 1 0 0 - 1
2 MA Series Options
PF Padlock flange on input
LT Low temperature -75˚F to +212˚F (-59˚C to +100˚C).
Includes stainless steel components
HT High temperature to 390˚F (199˚C)
MA Marinized / buried service
SS Sea Water submersible – Service to 82 ft. (25 m) depth
HO Handwheel omitted
HOW TO ORDER
To order a manual gear actuator, simply specify the
appropriate model from the Actuator Selection Table on
Page 4.
To specify a complete manual gear actuator simply make a
selection from the code boxes below.
EXAMPLE: An M12/Q (644 FT•LBS
[874 N•m] output) actuator with
padlock flange.
1 Actuator Series
Size and Configuration
M5/Q F05/14 mm (.55”) Female Square
M7/Q F07/19 mm (.75”) Female Square
M10/Q F10/22 mm (.87”) Female Square
M12/Q F14/36 mm (1.42”) Female Square
M14/Q F16/46 mm (1.81”) Female Square
M15/Q F16/46 mm (1.81”) Female Square
M16/Q F25/55 mm (2.17”) Female Square
1 2
M12/Q PF
2 M Series Options
PF Padlock flange on input
HT High temperature +77˚F to 392˚F (+25˚C to 200˚C)
MA Marinized / buried service
M-SERIES MA-SERIES
1
Actuator Series
Size and Configuration
MA060-01 1-5/8” (43 mm) Male Square
MA060-02 3” (80 mm) Female Key
MA060-03 3-1/4” (88 mm) Female Key
MA070-05 3” (80 mm) Female Key
MA070-07 3-1/2” (90 mm) Female Key
MA070-10 3-1/4” (88 mm) Female Key
MA080-02 3-1/2” (90 mm) Female Key
MA080-05 4” (100 mm) Female Key
MA090-02 3-1/2” (90 mm) Female Key
MA090-06 6” (150 mm) Female Key
MA090-07 5” (125 mm) Female Key
Special Epoxy, Handwheel Extension, Mitre Box, Drives – Contact Factory.
Subject to change without prior notice.